LONDODO0883 TRANSMITTAL LETTER			1 The second se		
				C 20 AM 9: 19	
			TALLA	HASSEE, FLORID	
Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314					
SUBJECT:	1e 537 Gr (PROPOSED CORPORAT	oup, Inc. ENAME- <u>MUST INCLUD</u>	E SUFFIX)	<u> </u>	
	•	5	00004734 -12/20/01 *****87.5	11855 01039005 0 *****87.50	
Enclosed is an original a	nd one(1) copy of the artic	les of incorporation and a	check for :		
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	State \$87.50 \$87.50 \$60 \$60 \$60 \$60 \$60 \$60 \$60 \$60 \$60 \$6		
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED		
FROM:	David Sto Name (Pr	Itzner inted or typed)	-		
	536 Sher	idan Dr.	-		
	Venice, F	L 34293 State & Zip	- •.		
	<u>941-493</u> Daytime T	- 2636 elephone number	<b>-</b> ,	-	
NOT	E: Please provide the or	iginal and one copy of t	he articles.		

-----

# OT DEC 20 TALLAHASSIE AND 9: 19 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR A NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION

### **ARTICLE I**

The name of the corporation shall be The 537 Group, Inc.

## ARTICLE II

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation shall be 3412 # 2 Clark Rd. Sarasota, FL 34231.

### **ARTICLE III**

The primary purpose of the corporation is to elect Democrats in the Sarasota area to federal, state, and local elective office. To that end, the corporation will seek to identify potential candidates and will support the most viable of these candidates with funding, research, and by any other appropriate means. Additionally, the corporation may engage in any and all lawful business consistent with or related in any way with its stated purpose.

#### ARTICLE IV

Directors shall be elected or appointed in accordance with the Bylaws of the corporation, except that the initial members of the Board of Directors shall be comprised of Hal Miller, Jackie Jones, Ardis Boch, Henry Bright and David Stoltzner.

#### **ARTICLE V**

The initial Registered Agent for the corporation shall be David W. Stoltzner, 536 Sheridan Drive, Venice, Florida 34293.

### **ARTICLE VI**

The name and address of the Incorporator is David W. Stoltzner, 536 Sheridan Drive, Venice, Florida 34293.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Dated this MH day of December, 2001.

David W. Stoltzner

VAM-

David W. Stoltzner Registered Agent

Incorporator

7